## CITY OF CORAL GABLES

## - MEMORANDUM -

TO: HONORABLE MAYOR AND MEMBERS DATE: JULY 11, 2017

OF THE CITY COMMISSION

FROM: RAQUEL ELEJABARRIETA, SUBJECT: RESOLUTIONS PASSED

DIRECTOR OF LABOR RELATIONS &

RISK MANAGEMENT

BY THE CORAL GABLES
ADVISORY BOARD ON
DISABILITY AFFAIRS

One of the roles of the Coral Gables Advisory Board on Disability Affairs is to advise and provide input to City staff regarding matters affecting individuals with disabilities in an effort to support full inclusion and participation of the disabled in our community. In this role, on June 7, 2017, the Board passed two resolutions shown below and which are attached to this memo:

A Resolution by the Coral Gables Advisory Board on Disability Affairs identifying a need to combat social and physical isolation of post-secondary aged adults with disabilities and urging the City of Coral Gables to facilitate cooperation with businesses, universities, disability agencies, organizations and other entities and to actively engage resources towards the development of multi-dimensional cultural, social and recreational opportunities and programs in the City for post-secondary school aged adults with disabilities.

A Resolution by the Coral Gables Advisory Board on Disability Affairs recommending that the City of Coral Gables develop a citywide incentive program recognizing businesses and organizations in the City that have demonstrated a commitment to the principles of inclusion and that have enhanced opportunities for disabled persons to fully and effectively participate in everyday community life.

## Attachments:

Resolutions May 3, 2017 Meeting Board Minutes June 7, 2017 Meeting Board Minutes

c: Cathy Swanson-Rivenbark, City Manager Craig Leen, City Attorney